

CNR No. DLNT-01-011541-2023
CS DJ No. 753/2023
Pankaj Sharma Vs. Vimlesh Kumar Shukla & Anr.

18.12.2023

Present : Ms. Sakshi, counsel for the plaintiff.

None for both the defendants.

Notice issued to both the defendants through RC has been received back unserved with the report that no such person is residing and address not traceable, while the notices issued through ordinary process received back with the report that the defendants were tenants, who have since vacated the premises.

Let fresh address be filed within two weeks from today, and in the meantime, as prayed, let fresh notice be issued to both the defendants at both the addresses on filing of PF/RC, to be taken dasti by the plaintiff for the next date of hearing.

Notices at the UP address shall be served through the Ld. District Judge concerned, and shall also be taken dasti.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 31.01.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/18.12.2023